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DEPARTMENT OF DEAF
STUDIES AND DEAF
EDUCATION
Location: 107 Communications Building

Phone: (409) 880-8952

Chair: Zanthia Smith, Ph.D.(Interim)

Administrative Associate, Sr. -  Lynn Boswell 
Office: Communication Building 107 - A 
Video Phone: 409-681-4816 
Email: lboswell@lamar.edu

Mailing Address - Department of Deaf Studies & Deaf Education 
Lamar University 
PO Box 10113 
Beaumont, Texas 77710

Phone - (409) 880-8170 
Video Phone - (409) 681-4816

Program Director, Ed.D in Deaf Studies and Deaf Education - M. Diane
Clark, Ph.D. 
Email: mclark22@lamar.edu

Program Director, M.A. in Deaf Studies - Sean Hauschildt, Ed.D. 
Email: shauschildt@lamar.edu

Program Director, M.S. in Deaf Studies Deaf Education - Jamie Bencak 
Email: jbencak@lamar.edu

Program Director, B.A. in American Sign Language - Scott Cohen, Ph.D. 
Email: scohen1@lamar.edu

Vision Statement
DSDE, acclaimed as a pioneer and nationally recognized bilingual
program in the field of Deaf Education and Deaf Studies, leads in
innovation in education, research, and service to Deaf individuals.

Mission Statement  
The department of Deaf Studies and Deaf Education (DSDE) cultivates
and inspires students with research base innovative learning
opportunities to become scholars, service providers, and advocates.

Programs
• 21st Century Deaf Education Certificate (https://catalog.lamar.edu/

college-education-human-development/deaf-studies-deaf-
education/21-century-deaf-ed-cert/)

• American Sign Language (B.A.) Advocacy Track (https://
catalog.lamar.edu/college-education-human-development/deaf-
studies-deaf-education/american-sign-language-ba/)

• American Sign Language (B.A.) Interpreting Track (https://
catalog.lamar.edu/college-education-human-development/deaf-
studies-deaf-education/american-sign-language-ba-intepreting-
concentration/)

• American Sign Language (B.A.) Teacher Certification Concentration
(https://catalog.lamar.edu/college-education-human-development/

deaf-studies-deaf-education/american-sign-language-ba-teacher-
certification/)

• American Sign Language Minor (https://catalog.lamar.edu/college-
education-human-development/deaf-studies-deaf-education/
american-sign-language-minor/)

• Deaf Education (M.S.) (https://catalog.lamar.edu/college-education-
human-development/deaf-studies-deaf-education/deaf-education-
ms/)

• Deaf Studies (M.A.) (https://catalog.lamar.edu/college-education-
human-development/deaf-studies-deaf-education/deaf-studies-ma/)

• Deaf Studies and Deaf Education (Ed.D.) (https://catalog.lamar.edu/
college-education-human-development/deaf-studies-deaf-education/
deaf-studies-deaf-education-edd/)

Faculty and Staff
Faculty
Beverly J. Buchanan Ed.D. 
Video Phone: 409-299-3460 
Email: bbuchanan2@lamar.edu

Ashley Greene Ed.D. 
Video Phone: 409-242-6521 
Email: agreene7@lamar.edu

Sean Hauschildt Ed.D. 
Video Phone: 409-242-2896 
Email: shauschildt@lamar.edu

Heidi MacGlaughlin Ed.D. 
Video Phone: 409-242-6367 
Email: hmacglaughlin@lamar.edu

L. Joseph Mann III 
Video Phone: 409-299-4876 
Email: ljmann@lamar.edu

Millicent Musyoka Ph.D. 
Voice: 409-880-8028 
video Phone: 409-299-4682 
Email: mmusyoka@lamar.edu

Zanthia Smith Ed.D. 
Voice: 409-880-8952 
Email: zysmith@lamar.edu

Douglas Williams 
Email:  dwilliams162@lamar.edu

Staff
Autumn Barker 
Designated Interpreter 
Email: abrker4@lamar.edu

Lynn Boswell 
Administrative Assistant 
Video Phone: 409-681-4816 
Email: lboswell@lamar.edu

Barbara Johnson 
Sr. Interpreter 
Voice: 409-880-7003 
Video Phone: 409-242-6367 
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Email: btjohnson5@lamar.edu

mailto:btjohnson5@lamar.edu

